



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/04/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0H8404

07/11/2023

Project ID: 0118000117

LAKE COUNTY ABOUT 6 MILES WEST OF UPPER LAKE FROM 0.6
MILE WEST OF IRVINE AVENUE TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF MID LAKE
ROAD

Contract Code: B

Location: 01-Lak-20-2.0/2.8

Number of Items: 129

Rdwy Exc, place HMA-A & RHMA, const soldier pile & retaining walls.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSST-P020(201)E

Proposals Issued: 21 **Total Number of Working Days:** 310 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$859,902.19

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$14,764,870.22 **% Over/Under Est:** 5.82%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|---|--------------|---|--|
| 1 | Cost: \$15,624,772.41 Time: 310 Days x \$9,500.00 ----- Total: \$18,569,772.41 | VC0000014187 | GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA CA 95407 | CSLB# 00644515 Phone (707) 585-1221 Fax (707) 585-1601 |
| 2 | Cost: \$17,073,765.00 Time: 310 Days x \$9,500.00 ----- Total: \$20,018,765.00 | VC1800003632 | GOODFELLOW BROS. CALIFORNIA, LLC 50 CONTRACTORS STREET LIVERMORE CA 94551 | CSLB# 00977506 Phone (509) 662-7111 Fax (509) 662-2621 |
| | Cost: \$14,711,941.27 Time: 310 Days x \$9,500.00 ----- Total: \$17,656,941.27 | VC0000000213 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076 | CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 |

06 - Did not meet DBE Goal or Good Faith Effort

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 0001 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 0002 | 090105 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 310,000.00 | 310,000.00 |
| 0003 | 090140 | RENEWABLE DIESEL REPORT | EA | 1.0 | 728.00 | 728.00 |
| 0004 | 090205 | DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING | EA | 10.0 | 6,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0005 | 090210 | HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS | HR | 140.0 | 200.00 | 28,000.00 |
| 0006 | 100100 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | LUMP SUM | 14,400.00 | 14,400.00 |
| 0007 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,555.00 | 10,555.00 |
| 0008 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 314,160.00 | 314,160.00 |
| 0009 | 120120 | TYPE III BARRICADE | EA | 5.0 | 150.00 | 750.00 |
| 0010 | 120149 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) | SQFT | 24.0 | 15.00 | 360.00 |
| 0011 | 120159 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) | LF | 4,240.0 | 1.80 | 7,632.00 |
| 0012 | 120165 | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) | EA | 77.0 | 37.50 | 2,887.50 |
| 0013 | 000001 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0014 | 129000 | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) | LF | 2,860.0 | 35.00 | 100,100.00 |
| 0015 | 014105 | ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 | EA | 8.0 | 6,000.00 | 48,000.00 |
| 0016 | 129161 | AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY | EA | 160.0 | 65.00 | 10,400.00 |
| 0017 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 28,820.00 | 28,820.00 |
| 0018 | 130300 | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0019 | 130310 | RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN | EA | 55.0 | 500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 0020 | 130320 | STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | EA | 110.0 | 500.00 | 55,000.00 |
| 0021 | 130330 | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | EA | 3.0 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0022 | 130505 | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) | EA | 6.0 | 100.00 | 600.00 |
| 0023 | 130530 | TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) | SQYD | 850.0 | 6.00 | 5,100.00 |
| 0024 | 130570 | TEMPORARY COVER | SQYD | 850.0 | 8.00 | 6,800.00 |
| 0025 | 130610 | TEMPORARY CHECK DAM | LF | 150.0 | 18.00 | 2,700.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 0026 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 11.0 | 600.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 0027 | 130640 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 2,100.0 | 7.00 | 14,700.00 |
| 0028 | 000002 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0029 | 130710 | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EA | 3.0 | 6,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 0030 | 130730 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 144,000.00 | 144,000.00 |
| 0031 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 0032 | 131103 | WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | EA | 9.0 | 500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 0033 | 131104 | WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT | EA | 2.0 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0034 | 131105 | WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT | EA | 3.0 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0035 | 141120 | TREATED WOOD WASTE | LB | 240.0 | 1.00 | 240.00 |
| 0036 | 146002 | CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 22,340.00 | 22,340.00 |
| 0037 | 160110 | TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE | LF | 180.0 | 14.00 | 2,520.00 |
| 0038 | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 0039 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 35,600.0 | 70.00 | 2,492,000.00 |
| 0040 | 190161 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 3,990.0 | 70.00 | 279,300.00 |
| 0041 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | TON | 320.0 | 100.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 0042 | F 192049 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL) | CY | 136.0 | 300.00 | 40,800.00 |
| 0043 | F 192055 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOIL NAIL WALL) | CY | 2,795.0 | 115.00 | 321,425.00 |
| 0044 | F 193028 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOIL NAIL WALL) | CY | 76.0 | 250.00 | 19,000.00 |
| 0045 | F 193029 | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) | CY | 72.0 | 250.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 0046 | F 193116 | CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) | CY | 107.0 | 405.00 | 43,335.00 |
| 0047 | F 193119 | LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL | CY | 31.0 | 405.00 | 12,555.00 |
| 0048 | 210010 | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) | EA | 2.0 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 0049 | 210270 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) | SQFT | 49,700.0 | 0.82 | 40,754.00 |
| 0050 | 015317 | HYDROMULCH (HBGM) | SQFT | 23,900.0 | 0.20 | 4,780.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|----------|--------------|
| 0051 | 000003 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0052 | 210610 | COMPOST (CY) | CY | 160.0 | 93.50 | 14,960.00 |
| 0053 | 210630 | INCORPORATE MATERIALS | SQFT | 49,700.0 | 0.13 | 6,461.00 |
| 0054 | 211111 | PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0055 | 260203 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) | CY | 1,810.0 | 150.00 | 271,500.00 |
| 0056 | 390132 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) | TON | 3,440.0 | 210.00 | 722,400.00 |
| 0057 | 390137 | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) | TON | 1,290.0 | 270.00 | 348,300.00 |
| 0058 | 391006 | ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER) | TON | 1.8 | 1.00 | 1.80 |
| 0059 | 393004 | GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC) | SQYD | 1,150.0 | 20.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 0060 | 394077 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | LF | 140.0 | 51.00 | 7,140.00 |
| 0061 | 397005 | TACK COAT | TON | 11.0 | 2,785.00 | 30,635.00 |
| 0062 | 398001 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT) | SQFT | 9,480.0 | 0.48 | 4,550.40 |
| 0063 | 398200 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 9,800.0 | 8.00 | 78,400.00 |
| 0064 | 460300 | SOIL NAIL | LF | 86,715.0 | 44.00 | 3,815,460.00 |
| 0065 | 490316 | STEEL SOLDIER PILE (HP 14 X 73) | LF | 840.0 | 125.00 | 105,000.00 |
| 0066 | 490403 | 30" DRILLED HOLE | LF | 774.0 | 440.00 | 340,560.00 |
| 0067 | F 510060 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL | CY | 13.0 | 2,600.00 | 33,800.00 |
| 0068 | F 046697 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, WALL FACING | CY | 86.0 | 3,000.00 | 258,000.00 |
| 0069 | F 510090 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT | CY | 18.0 | 3,600.00 | 64,800.00 |
| 0070 | F 510094 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET | CY | 11.0 | 6,000.00 | 66,000.00 |
| 0071 | F 510526 | MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL) | CY | 31.0 | 500.00 | 15,500.00 |
| 0072 | F 048066 | CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (SPLIT SLATE) | SQFT | 2,316.0 | 30.00 | 69,480.00 |
| 0073 | F 046951 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (SOIL NAIL WALL) | LB | 53,165.0 | 4.86 | 258,381.90 |
| 0074 | F 520100 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (WALL FACING) | LB | 8,274.0 | 0.30 | 2,482.20 |
| 0075 | F 520101 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 2,121.0 | 2.21 | 4,687.41 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|-----------|------------|
| 0076 | F 520107 | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) | LB | 3,204.0 | 7.80 | 24,991.20 |
| 0077 | 530050 | SCULPTED SHOTCRETE | SQFT | 30,628.0 | 8.00 | 245,024.00 |
| 0078 | F 530200 | STRUCTURAL SHOTCRETE | CY | 1,473.0 | 625.00 | 920,625.00 |
| 0079 | F 575004 | TIMBER LAGGING | MFBM | 12.0 | 6,300.00 | 75,600.00 |
| 0080 | 590120 | CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING | LS | LUMP SUM | 41,200.00 | 41,200.00 |
| 0081 | 015319 | REMOVE RETAINING WALL, WINGWALLS (TYPE A) | EA | 1.0 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 |
| 0082 | 610112 | 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 320.0 | 500.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 0083 | 692309 | 24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY | EA | 1.0 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0084 | 698140 | 24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE DOWNDRAIN | LF | 3.5 | 800.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 0085 | 710132 | REMOVE CULVERT (LF) | LF | 42.0 | 40.00 | 1,680.00 |
| 0086 | 710138 | REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA) | EA | 1.0 | 850.00 | 850.00 |
| 0087 | 710150 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 1.0 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 0088 | 721431 | CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON) | CY | 0.5 | 3,500.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 0089 | 723030 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD A) (CY) | CY | 1,690.0 | 300.00 | 507,000.00 |
| 0090 | 723050 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY) | CY | 37.0 | 225.00 | 8,325.00 |
| 0091 | 723060 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY) | CY | 1.7 | 775.00 | 1,317.50 |
| 0092 | 723070 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) | CY | 2.7 | 725.00 | 1,957.50 |
| 0093 | 723150 | CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD A) (CY) | CY | 210.0 | 325.00 | 68,250.00 |
| 0094 | 729011 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) | SQYD | 810.0 | 2.50 | 2,025.00 |
| 0095 | 730020 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY) | CY | 1.0 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 0096 | 730045 | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (CY) | CY | 128.0 | 1,250.00 | 160,000.00 |
| 0097 | F 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 1,434.0 | 6.00 | 8,604.00 |
| 0098 | 780440 | PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE | SQFT | 4,342.0 | 7.00 | 30,394.00 |
| 0099 | 780445 | PREPARE AND STAIN SHOTCRETE | SQFT | 30,628.0 | 5.00 | 153,140.00 |
| 0100 | 037409 | CABLE NET DRAPERY SYSTEM | SQFT | 13,300.0 | 16.65 | 221,445.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|-----------|------------|
| 0101 | 015321 | DOUBLE 6.5' PIPE GATE | EA | 1.0 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0102 | 810170 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) | EA | 15.0 | 75.00 | 1,125.00 |
| 0103 | 810250 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) | EA | 190.0 | 28.00 | 5,320.00 |
| 0104 | 820112 | MARKER (CULVERT) | EA | 4.0 | 65.00 | 260.00 |
| 0105 | 820134 | OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) | EA | 2.0 | 85.00 | 170.00 |
| 0106 | 820220 | REMOVE MARKER | EA | 4.0 | 25.00 | 100.00 |
| 0107 | 820250 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 8.0 | 150.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 0108 | 820530 | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 11.0 | 475.00 | 5,225.00 |
| 0109 | 820610 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 2.0 | 475.00 | 950.00 |
| 0110 | 832006 | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) | LF | 130.0 | 40.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 0111 | 832070 | VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) | SQYD | 390.0 | 125.00 | 48,750.00 |
| 0112 | 015322 | RAIL ELEMENT WALL (LF) | LF | 220.0 | 125.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 0113 | F 839521 | CABLE RAILING | LF | 1,440.0 | 70.00 | 100,800.00 |
| 0114 | 839584 | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 2.0 | 4,500.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 0115 | 839643 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MD) | LF | 579.0 | 115.00 | 66,585.00 |
| 0116 | 839765 | RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL | LF | 740.0 | 30.00 | 22,200.00 |
| 0117 | 840516 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | SQFT | 110.0 | 12.50 | 1,375.00 |
| 0118 | 840619 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3) | LF | 190.0 | 2.00 | 380.00 |
| 0119 | 846007 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 8,340.0 | 2.25 | 18,765.00 |
| 0120 | 846009 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 94.0 | 10.00 | 940.00 |
| 0121 | 846051 | 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) | STA | 38.0 | 275.00 | 10,450.00 |
| 0122 | 000004 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0123 | 130500 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQYD | 500.0 | 10.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0124 | 130650 | TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM | LF | 600.0 | 20.00 | 12,000.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|
| 0125 | 130670 | TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE | LF | 1,000.0 | 15.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0126 | 210255 | FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT) | SQFT | 85,400.0 | 0.27 | 23,058.00 |
| 0127 | 015318 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, WINGWALL (TYPE A) | CY | 12.0 | 3,000.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 0128 | 872002 | TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 68,000.00 | 68,000.00 |
| 0129 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,310,000.00 | 1,310,000.00 |
| | | | | | Cost: | \$15,624,772.41 |
| | | | | | Time: | 310 Days x \$9,500.00 |
| | | | | | Bid Amount: | \$18,569,772.41 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Second | | |
|--------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Bid | Amount |
| 0001 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0002 | 1,150,000.00 | 1,150,000.00 |
| 0003 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 0004 | 6,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0005 | 200.00 | 28,000.00 |
| 0006 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0007 | 3,750.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 0008 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 |
| 0009 | 235.00 | 1,175.00 |
| 0010 | 15.00 | 360.00 |
| 0011 | 1.80 | 7,632.00 |
| 0012 | 55.00 | 4,235.00 |
| 0013 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0014 | 30.00 | 85,800.00 |
| 0015 | 10,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 0016 | 200.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 0017 | 68,000.00 | 68,000.00 |
| 0018 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 0019 | 500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 0020 | 500.00 | 55,000.00 |
| 0021 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0022 | 1,100.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 0023 | 3.30 | 2,805.00 |
| 0024 | 14.00 | 11,900.00 |
| 0025 | 16.50 | 2,475.00 |
| 0026 | 450.00 | 4,950.00 |
| 0027 | 8.10 | 17,010.00 |
| 0028 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0029 | 7,500.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 0030 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 0031 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0032 | 300.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 0033 | 475.00 | 950.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Second | | |
|--------|------------|--------------|
| Item | Bid | Amount |
| 0034 | 1,800.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 0035 | 5.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 0036 | 85,000.00 | 85,000.00 |
| 0037 | 17.00 | 3,060.00 |
| 0038 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 0039 | 42.00 | 1,495,200.00 |
| 0040 | 71.00 | 283,290.00 |
| 0041 | 90.00 | 28,800.00 |
| 0042 | 415.00 | 56,440.00 |
| 0043 | 44.00 | 122,980.00 |
| 0044 | 150.00 | 11,400.00 |
| 0045 | 210.00 | 15,120.00 |
| 0046 | 510.00 | 54,570.00 |
| 0047 | 1,150.00 | 35,650.00 |
| 0048 | 1,100.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 0049 | 1.00 | 49,700.00 |
| 0050 | 0.30 | 7,170.00 |
| 0051 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0052 | 130.00 | 20,800.00 |
| 0053 | 0.20 | 9,940.00 |
| 0054 | 63,000.00 | 63,000.00 |
| 0055 | 95.00 | 171,950.00 |
| 0056 | 200.00 | 688,000.00 |
| 0057 | 245.00 | 316,050.00 |
| 0058 | 5.00 | 9.00 |
| 0059 | 20.50 | 23,575.00 |
| 0060 | 65.00 | 9,100.00 |
| 0061 | 2,200.00 | 24,200.00 |
| 0062 | 1.00 | 9,480.00 |
| 0063 | 6.00 | 58,800.00 |
| 0064 | 53.00 | 4,595,895.00 |
| 0065 | 100.00 | 84,000.00 |
| 0066 | 260.00 | 201,240.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Second | | |
|--------|-----------|------------|
| Item | Bid | Amount |
| 0067 | 2,900.00 | 37,700.00 |
| 0068 | 2,400.00 | 206,400.00 |
| 0069 | 3,800.00 | 68,400.00 |
| 0070 | 4,200.00 | 46,200.00 |
| 0071 | 375.00 | 11,625.00 |
| 0072 | 66.00 | 152,856.00 |
| 0073 | 5.20 | 276,458.00 |
| 0074 | 3.00 | 24,822.00 |
| 0075 | 3.00 | 6,363.00 |
| 0076 | 5.00 | 16,020.00 |
| 0077 | 8.50 | 260,338.00 |
| 0078 | 650.00 | 957,450.00 |
| 0079 | 10,000.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 0080 | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
| 0081 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0082 | 625.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 0083 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 0084 | 250.00 | 875.00 |
| 0085 | 375.00 | 15,750.00 |
| 0086 | 610.00 | 610.00 |
| 0087 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 0088 | 4,200.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 0089 | 225.00 | 380,250.00 |
| 0090 | 190.00 | 7,030.00 |
| 0091 | 900.00 | 1,530.00 |
| 0092 | 700.00 | 1,890.00 |
| 0093 | 275.00 | 57,750.00 |
| 0094 | 2.50 | 2,025.00 |
| 0095 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0096 | 2,550.00 | 326,400.00 |
| 0097 | 6.00 | 8,604.00 |
| 0098 | 8.50 | 36,907.00 |
| 0099 | 8.00 | 245,024.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Second | | |
|--------|--------------|--------------|
| Item | Bid | Amount |
| 0100 | 16.50 | 219,450.00 |
| 0101 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 |
| 0102 | 50.00 | 750.00 |
| 0103 | 28.00 | 5,320.00 |
| 0104 | 130.00 | 520.00 |
| 0105 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| 0106 | 80.00 | 320.00 |
| 0107 | 80.00 | 640.00 |
| 0108 | 120.00 | 1,320.00 |
| 0109 | 325.00 | 650.00 |
| 0110 | 74.00 | 9,620.00 |
| 0111 | 93.00 | 36,270.00 |
| 0112 | 205.00 | 45,100.00 |
| 0113 | 70.00 | 100,800.00 |
| 0114 | 3,600.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 0115 | 97.00 | 56,163.00 |
| 0116 | 30.00 | 22,200.00 |
| 0117 | 12.50 | 1,375.00 |
| 0118 | 2.00 | 380.00 |
| 0119 | 2.30 | 19,182.00 |
| 0120 | 10.00 | 940.00 |
| 0121 | 355.00 | 13,490.00 |
| 0122 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0123 | 8.50 | 4,250.00 |
| 0124 | 24.00 | 14,400.00 |
| 0125 | 23.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 0126 | 0.25 | 21,350.00 |
| 0127 | 3,000.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 0128 | 400,137.00 | 400,137.00 |
| 0129 | 1,710,000.00 | 1,710,000.00 |

Bid Opening Date: 05/04/2023

Page 12

Contract Number: 01-OH8404

07/11/2023

Cost: **\$17,073,765.00**

Time: **310 Days x \$9,500.00**

Bid Amount: **\$20,018,765.00**

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 24 (72%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 25 (58%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 26 (56%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 27 (66%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEMS 22-23 |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | F&I TEMP COVER |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | F&I TEMP CHECK DAM |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | F&I F&I TEMP DI PROTECTION |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | F&I TEMP FIBER ROLL |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 37 (50%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 48 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 123 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 125 (50%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | F&I TEMP HI-VIS FENCE |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEMS 48-50 |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEMS 52-54 |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEMS 123-124 |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | F&I TEMP REINF SILT FENCE |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 126 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 7 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 35 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 102 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 104 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 8 (47%) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEMS 104-109 |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | TRAFFIC CONTROL & FLAGGING (PARTIAL) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 15 (60%) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 16 (100%) |
| | T AND S DVBE REDDING CA | 983087 | CRASH CUSHION (PARTIAL) |
| | DIRT & AGG FAIRVIEW OR | 507828 | ITEM 110 (100%) |
| | DIRT & AGG FAIRVIEW OR | 507828 | ITEM 111 (80%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | DIRT & AGG FAIRVIEW OR | 507828 | ITEM 112 (100%) |
| | DIRT & AGG FAIRVIEW OR | 507828 | ITEM 114 (100%) |
| | DIRT & AGG FAIRVIEW OR | 507828 | ITEM 116 (100%) |
| | DIRT & AGG FAIRVIEW OR | 507828 | FORM/POUR VEG BARRIER (PARTIAL) |
| | DIRT & AGG FIARVIEW OR | 507828 | ITEM 129 (1%) |
| | DIRT & AGG FIARVIEW OR | 507828 | GUARDRAIL MOB (PARTIAL) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 73 (93%) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 74 (92%) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 75 (78%) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 76 (92%) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 115 (13%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | F&I SN WALL REINF STEEL (PARTIAL) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | F&I WALL FACING REINF STEEL (PARTIAL) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | F&I REINF STEEL (PARTIAL) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | F&I BOX CULVERT REINF STEEL (PARTIAL) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | CONC. BARRIER REINF STEEL (PARTIAL) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 46 (71%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 47 (35%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 64 (89%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 66 (98%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 77 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | CONCRETE BACKFILL SP WALL (PARTIAL) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | LEAN CONC. BACKFILL (PARTIAL) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | SOIL NAIL (PARTIAL) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | DRILLED HOLE (PARTIAL) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 78 (94%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 99 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 100 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 129 (37%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 98 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | STRUC. SHOTCRETE (PARTIAL) |
| | DRILL TECH ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | MOB FOR WALL SUB (PARTIAL) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 101 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 113 (89%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | F&I CABLE RAILING (PARTIAL) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000014187 | JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 999006 | ITEM 46 (100%) |
| | JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 999006 | ITEM 47 (100%) |
| | JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 999006 | ITEM 66 (84%) |
| | JARRETT FOUNDATIONS INC NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 999006 | DRILL 30" DRILLED HOLE |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 48 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 49 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 53 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 54 (100%) |
| | ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL INC ELK GROVE CA | 1056119 | ITEM 126 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000014187 | ROLL-N-ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 8 (90%) |
| | ROLL-N-ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | C & N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 73 (100%) |
| | C & N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 74 (100%) |
| | C & N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 75 (100%) |
| | C & N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 76 (100%) |
| | C & N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 115 (16%) |
| | C & N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 64 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 77 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 78 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000014187 | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 99 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 129 (40%) |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | MOBILIZATION |
| | EDICK & WATT INC ENCINITAS CA | 622534 | ITEM 40 (88%) |
| | EDICK & WATT INC ENCINITAS CA | 622534 | ROCK BLASTING |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 100 (100%) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC1800003632 | BLASTING TECHNOLOGY INC. WAIKOLOA HI | C-14323 | ITEM 40 (40%) |
| | BLASTING TECHNOLOGY INC. WAIKOLOA HI | C-14323 | BLASTING ONLY |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 24 (60%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 25 (60%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 26 (70%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 27 (60%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | BI # 23,48,49,50,52-54,123,126 |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | INSTALL ONLY |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | INSTALL ONLY |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | INSTALL ONLY |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| VC1800003632 | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | INSTALL ONLY |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 37 (60%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 124 (70%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | ITEM 125 (60%) |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | INSTALL ONLY |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | INSTALL ONLY |
| | GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA | 662718 | INSTALL ONLY |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1559500 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1559500 | ITEM 102 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1559500 | ITEM 112 (85%) |
| HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1559500 | BI # 7,9,12,14,15,101,110,114,116 | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC1800003632 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1559500 | BI # 102,104-109,111 |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1559500 | INSTALL RAIL ELEMENT WALL |
| | TENNYSON ELECTRICAL INC. LIVERMORE CA | 717998 | ITEM 128 (100%) |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | ITEM 47 (20%) |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | ITEM 127 (95%) |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | ITEM 67 (100%) |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | ITEM 78 (10%) |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | FORM LEAN CONCRETE |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | FORM AND POUR CONCRETE |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | BI # 68-70, 72,79,88,95-97,113 |
| | SEQUOIA CIVIL, LLC PLEASANTON CA | 1025833 | BACKWALL FORMS |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|--|
| VC1800003632 | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING, INC ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 46 (100%) |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING, INC ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 47 (80%) |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING, INC ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | ITEM 78 (90%) |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING, INC ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | BI # 66,98,99,64,77,100 |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING, INC ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | BACKFILL BELOW FORMED PORTION ONLY |
| | DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING, INC ANTIOCH CA | 745354 | SHOTCRETE EXCLUDES BACKFORM |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 73 (100%) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 115 (20%) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | ITEM 127 (5%) |
| | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | BI # 74-76 |
| C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC1800003632 | C&N REINFORCING SAN FRANCISCO CA | 1052018 | FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR |
| | JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA | 1055876 | ITEM 65 (100%) |
| | JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA | 1055876 | ITEM 80 (100%) |